10-22-2001

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Atty Ref/Docket No.: 934.136US1

•

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please reco	rd the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Steven TianChye Cheok and YongPeng Chng	Name: Seagate Technology LLC	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ]Yes [X]No  3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 920 Disc Drive	
[X] Assignment [ ] Merger		
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	City: Scotts Valley State: CA ZIP: 95066	
[] Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ]Yes [X]No	
Execution Date: 10/04/01	Additional manie(s) & address(es) attached: [] 1 es [A] to	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex	xecution date of the application is:10/04/01	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? []Yes [X]No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Charles A. Lemaire	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$\(\frac{40.00}{}\)	
Address: Schwegman, Lundberg, Woessner & Kluth, P.A. P.O. Box 2938	[X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Minneapolis, MN 55402	Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our  Deposit account number:	
DO	NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
( )(, ()	s true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Charles A. Lemaire/Reg. No. 36,198  Name of Person Signing  Signs	ature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 9/2001 LMUELLER 00000048 09977100		
C:58: 40.00 DF Do	not detach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to	:	
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to avera	ge about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document	

and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

**PATENT REEL: 012258 FRAME: 0463** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Attorney Docket No.: 934.136US1 Seagate Docket No.: SEA 9933

WHEREAS, I/we Steven TlanChyo Check of Blk 1 #13-05, Rivervale Link, Singapore 545118, Singapore and YongPeng Chng of Blk 84 #11-319, Toa Payoh Lorong 2, Singapore 310084, Singapore am/are the inventor(s) of an invention entitled LOGICAL ZONE TABLE GENERATION PROCESS AND APPARATUS that is the subject matter of: (check all that apply)

a provisional application for Letters Patent which is  Office by Application No. 60/239981 filed on Oct  an application for Letters Patent which is identifiated.	10001	
Application No filed on _; and/or even date her	rewith.	
an international application for Letters Patent filed Identifiable in the United States Receiving Office by	pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Tre	aty which is
WHEREAS, Seagate Technology LLC, a limited liability State of Delaware and the United States of America, a California, 95066 USA, ("Assignee") is desirous of accommention, the applications, and any and all Letters Pat	ty company organized and existing undeand having offices at 920 Disc Drive, Scauling the entire right, title and interest in	otts Valley, and to the
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable considers acknowledged. I/we transfer to Assignee, its successor to the invention, the above-identified applications, all pldentified applications claim priority, corresponding do renewal, or substitute for the applications, all Letters P protection issuing related to the Letters Patent, and all convention; and I/we authorize the Director of the Unit to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to	ors and assigns, my/our entire right, title provisional applications from which any of mestic and foreign applications, any contrated, any resistant, or so rights and benefits under any applicable ed States Patent and Trademark Office	and interest in and if the above- tinuation, division, imilar legal a treaty or
I/We authorize the Assignee, its successors and assig application numbers when ascertained. I/We further a anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters in any and all foreign countries and appoint Assignee t international application and any international application.	authorize the Assignee, its successors a Patent or similar legal protection, in its o the common representative in the above	nd assigns, or wn name if desired.
I/We represent to the Assignee, its successors and asside any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment upon request, without additional consideration, but at the execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representation the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem cassistance in making application for and obtaining, maprotection on the invention in any and all countries, inclinterference, litigation or proceeding.	i. I/We, my/our executors or administration he expense of the Assignee, its success tives such additional writings and do sucted desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this intaining, and enforcing the Letters Pate	tors, will at any time tors and assigns, th additional acts as grant, and render all ant or similar legal
	Chemichenen	
	Steven TianChye Sheok (Inventor)	
Subscribed and sworn to before me at		
	Dilar.	ENG JEUGN
(SEAL)	Witness	
Assignment Seagate Technology LLC	<b>-4-</b>	Rev. January 10, 2001

PATENT REEL: 012258 FRAME: 0464

	YongPeng Chn	g (Inventor)
Subscribed and sworn to before me at	^	, a witness, this <u>4</u> day of
	Without	at Policial Bay
(SEAL)	Witness	

Assignment Seagate Technology LLC

**RECORDED: 10/12/2001** 

-2

Rev. January 10, 2001

PATENT REEL: 012258 FRAME: 0465